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Dr. John'E. Glenn
IUnited States Nuclear Regulatory Commission ~ !

'

Region One
'~ d,

475 Allendale Road .

King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 4

RE: Amendment to License No. 20-18449-01 L

Docket No. 030-151054

|
Dear Dr. Glenn:

IThis is to request a license amendment in the
above-referenced license changing the name of the licensee from
Medical Imaging Corporation to MEDIQ Imaging Services, Inc.
Pursuant to the transaction described in my letters to you
dated July 28 and August 5, 1988, and following your letter of
consent dated September 7, 1988, Medical Imaging Corporation '

was merged into MEDIQ Imaging Services, Inc., and Medical
Imaging Corporation no longer exists. However, the laboratory,
its personnel and operations all remain the same. Please find
enclosed a check for $120.00-for the license amendment filing ,

fee..

iThank you again for your assistance. Please do not
hesitate to call me if you have any questions or if I can be of
any further assistance. |

Sincerely,

g d /b'A4d
Lori G. Pearlman |

-

L M -~ - N. -.-. ,.- .M -- --- ---LGP/abh ,

D m N - - - ! ? ? ? ? . ~.-
enclosure

r : ' A0.. ,

cc: Mr. Jim Birminghman ^ F MM - - - - - - i

y"Y------- !Mr. Robert Galibois I -

Jordan Felzer, Esq. g f-- g--
hy 315 891029 a 4 asi g JS636
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!

John E. Glenn, Chief ,

Nuclear Materials Safety Section A t

Division of Radiation Safety and Safeguards ,

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region I
631 Park Avenue ;

King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

RE: Medical Imaging Corporation
'

Nor^ch Andover, Massachusetts ;

Materials License No. 20-18449-01
(Docket or Reference No. 030-15104) *

Dear Dr. Glenn: I

!

This is to advise the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the
" Commission") that the above-referenced licensee, which

,

'

operates a physiological laboratory providing nuclear medicine
, ,

| services and whose stock is currently owned by MEDIQ Mobile
Services, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of MEDIQ, <

Incorporated, is to be merged into MEDIQ Imaging Services,
Inc., a wholly-owned Delaware subsidiary of MEDIQ,
Incorporated. Please note that'(i) the laboratory will

.'

continue to provide services in substantially the same manner
as it currently does, (ii) no change is currently contemplated
in the purpose for which the above-referenced license was
granted, the sites at which the materials are used or the <

| individuals authorized to use such materials, and (iii) the
'

! laboratory's practices regarding general management of all *

1aboratory operations, the handling, transferring and disposal ,

of all nuclear materials and wastes and compliance with +

nuclear safety measures, including monitoring exposure levels, |

.

will remain unchanged. We understand that a license amendment '

L changing the name of the licensee will be necessary and we
will contact the Commission at the time of the merger to '

'request'that amendment.

!

,

1

.
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dohn E. Glenn, Chief
*

Page 2*

July 28,* 1988

We would appreciate your signing a copy of this letter on
behalf of the Commission in the space provided below as an
acknowledgement of and consent to the contemplated merger
discussed above. Please return the signed copy to us in the
enclosed envelope at your earliest convenience so that the
merger may proceed expeditiously.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have
any questions or need additional information, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

& h. fAA- %~

Lori G. Pearlman

LGP/pp

1988CONSENTED TO THIS day of ___ ,

4

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BY:
Name: John E. Glenn
Title: Chief, Nuclear Materials Safety Section A

,
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John E. Glenn, Chief
Nuclear Materials Safety Section A {

Division of Radiation Safety.and Safeguards ;

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission :

Region I [

631 Park Avenue ,

King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406
,

RE: Medical Imaging Corporation
North Andover, Massachusetts ;

Materials License No. 20-18449-01 r

(Dockat or Reference No. 030-15104)

Dear Dr. Glenn:

As a follow-up to my letter to you dated July 28, 1988,
'

regarding tha above-referenced licensee, this is to notify yout

of an erroneous statement that was inadvertently included in'

that July 28 letter. Contrary to a statement in that letter,
the sole shareholder of Medical Imaging Corporation is ,

currently MEDIQ, Incorporated, not MEDIQ Mobile Services, Inc. |
?

All other factors described in the July 28 letter remain
accurate. As described, Medical' Imaging Corporation is to be
merged into MEDIQ Imaging Services, Inc., a wholly-owned
Delaware subsidiary of MEDIQ, Incorporated. All of the
assurances provided in the July 28 letter regarding the ,

.

relevant parties' intentions to continue to operate the
''

laboratory in cubstantially the same manner as it is currently
operated and, particularly, to continue to follow all of the
same procedures with respect to the nuclear medicine materials
and services are unchanged. ,

Although the error described above has no impact on any
nuclear regulatory issues, this letter has been sent to ensure
that your files contain accurate information.

:
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dohn E. Glenn, Chief !

Page 2 !
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August 6, 1988 i

!

,

Please sign a copy of this letter below on behalf of the
Commission acknowledging receipt of the above information and .

the Commission's consent to the planned merger and. returning '

this letter to me at your earliest convenience.

Thank you very much for your assistance. Please do not
hesitate to contact me if you have questions or need any
additional information.

Sincerely,

/w 4./ A'
'

Lori G. Pearlman

LGP/pp

cc: Jordan Felzer, Esq.

:

CONSENTED TO THIS day of _ 1988,

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BY: ,

Name: John E. Glenn
Title: Chief, Nuclear Materials Safety Section A

.
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